

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2387/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2012 in BA No.350/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANUJ AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail, bring on record subsequent
event and office report)

Date: 14/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR
Mr. Vikram P., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submits that in-spite of the
order passed by this Court on 9th August, 2012, the petitioner has
not been co-operating with the investigating authorities.

Having regard to the above, let this matter stand over till
next Wednesday (19.09.2012).

The petitioner shall make himself available to the
Investigating Officer tomorrow (15.09.2012) at 11.00 a.m. in the
Rani Bagh Police Station, North-West District.

If so required, the Investigating Officer will provide the
petitioner with a list of such documents, as may be necessary for
investigation, for production before the Investigating Officer.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar