

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2387/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2012 in BA No.350/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANUJ AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., anticipatory bail, permission to file additional documents, bring on record subsequent event, cancellation of interim protection granted on behalf of Respondent No.2 and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG.  
No.1: Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent No.2: Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.1530 of 2013 has been filed in the pending special leave petition for cancellation of the interim protection, which had been granted to the petitioner on 27th March, 2012. Let the same be listed after two weeks with liberty to the petitioner to file his response thereto.

Let the matter be listed after two weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar